MEDICAL MARIJUANA IDENTIFICATION CARD

RECEIPT DECLARATION

Per Senate Bill 420, Section 11362.72(c), El Dorado County Department of Public Health as the designated agency to administer the Medical Marijuana Identification Card program, shall issue an identification card to the applicant and/or primary caregiver within 5 working days of approving the application. All applicants will be notified by phone upon application of

,	oproving the application. All applicants will be notified by phone upon application and their card(s) will be made available within 5 working days of the Notice of date.
	I request the EI Dorado County MMIC program hold my Medical Marijuana Identification Card in their office upon receipt so that I may take delivery in person at their office. I understand that only the cardholder can pick up identification cards.
	- or -
	I am requesting the EI Dorado County MMIC program mail my Medical Marijuana Identification Card to me upon receipt, via the U.S. Mail, First Class.
	I understand that should my card become lost, damaged, or destroyed during the mailing process, I must notify the EI Dorado County MMIC program within 14 days of my Notice of Approval date. Notification can be made in person at the MMIC office or via telephone to (530) 621-6500.
	I understand that should my card become lost, damaged, or destroyed during the mailing process, I must re-apply for a replacement card and pay new application fees.
Date	Signature of Cardholder